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List of shortlisted candidates-Kayonza : 11/10/2021 

 
No Applicant Id Last Name First Name Email Position School center Date Time 

1 2100093512 ABAHUJINKINDI Annonciate abahujinkindiannonciata@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

2 21042785BI ABAYISENGA Emeline abayisengaemmeline4@gmail.com Integrated Sciences 
teacher 

ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

3 21055029EC ABAYISENGA Claudine abayisengaclaudine1@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

UR RUKARA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

4 21211659DE AHISHAKIYE Claudine claudinahishakiye2019@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

5 21107247GI AKAYEZU Marie Emilie eakayezu@gmail.com Mathematics teacher ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

6 21051814IE Alex Uwimanimpaye alexisuwimanimpaye@gmail.com Inclusive and Special 
Needs Education 
teacher A0 

ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

7 21051814IE Alex Uwimanimpaye alexisuwimanimpaye@gmail.com Kinyarwanda teacher A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

8 21100681DE Alexis NTIRUSHWA  ntirushwa2016@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

9 21021286AA ATETE Adeline ateteadeline2@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

10 2100091631 AYINKAMIYE Claudine ayinkamiyeclaudine982@gmail.com ICT teacher A1 ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

11 21095590DE BAGWENEZA Leocadie leocadibagwaneza21@gmail.com French and English 
teacher A1 

ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

12 21091579CG BAZASENGA Isabelle bazasengaisabelle@gmail.com Music, Dance and 
Drama teacher A0 

ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

13 21211718FA BAZATSINDA Christian bazatsinda12@gmail.com Kiswahili teacher A0 ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 
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14 21065235AA BENEGUSENGA APPOLINE benegusenga6@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

15 21071472CG BENEGUSENGA Egidie beneegidia01@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

16 21051381BI BENIMANA Jean Baptiste benimanajbaptiste@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

17 21041357FA BIHOYIKI Straton stratonbihoyi@gmail.com Geography teacher  A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

18 21041357FA BIHOYIKI Straton stratonbihoyi@gmail.com History teacher  A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

19 2100106801 BIHOYIKI Esperance bihoyespe79@gmail.com Mathematics teacher ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

20 2100049573 BIHOYIKI Jean De Dieu bihoyikijeandedieu6@gmail.com Science Lab attendant ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

21 21041357FA BIHOYIKI Straton stratonbihoyi@gmail.com Social Studies teacher  
A0 

ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

22 21050306BI BIKORIMANA Joseph bikorajeph@gmail.com Mathematics teacher ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

23 2100044592 BIMENYIMANA Venuste venustekabimenyi@gmail.com Mathematics teacher ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

24 2100048268 BIZIMANA Emmanuel emmybizimana2018@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

25 21050910AA BIZIMANA Faustin Joseph bfaustinjoseph@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

26 21060221IE BIZIMANA Gaston heshgast@gmail.com Geography teacher  A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

27 21017466BI BIZIMANA André bizimana694@gmail.com History teacher  A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

28 21070868CG BIZIREMA Gracien biziremagracien5@gmail.com Biology and Physical 
Education teacher 

GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

29 21070868CG BIZIREMA Gracien biziremagracien5@gmail.com Biology teacher  A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 
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30 21096151FA BIZIYAREMYE Jean Claude vestinebiziyaremye@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

31 21101767BI BIZIYAREMYE Theoneste theobizineste@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

32 21091293BI BUGENIMANA Edouard edbugenimana@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

33 21050100BI BUGINGO Isaac bugingoisaac22@gmail.com Mathematics teacher 
A1 

GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

34 21097761BI BYIMANA Donatien byimanadonatien@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

35 21031462HG BYIMANA Theodomir tbyimana@ymail.com French teacher A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

36 21048499DE BYIRINGIRO Elisa elynicky1@gmail.com Kinyarwanda teacher A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

37 21047903EC BYUKUSENGE Marie Thérèse evaristendikubwimana0@gmail.com Inclusive and Special 
Needs Education 
teacher A0 

ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

38 21051501BI Christine KAYITESI ckayitesi225@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

39 21060160CG Concessa  MUKANYANDWI  concessa11@gmail.com Geography teacher  A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

40 2100100618 CYUBAHIRO Mutara Regis mrcyubahiro@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

41 21031333CG DUKUNDANE Eugene gicdu78@gmail.com Chemistry teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 
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42 21052404IE DUSABIMANA Jean Pierre dusabimanajeanpierre11@gmail.co
m 

 Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

43 21022415DE DUSABIMANA Seraphine selaphinedusabe@gmail.com Chemistry teacher A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

44 21022415DE DUSABIMANA Seraphine selaphinedusabe@gmail.com Physics teacher A0 ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

45 21026951AA DUSENGIMANA Didace dusengedida09@gmail.com Chemistry teacher A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

46 21212917GI DUSENGUMURE
MYI 

Pierre dusengumuremyipierre@gmail.com Physics teacher A0 ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

47 21042765FA DUSHIMIRIMANA Noel dushimenoel6@gmail.com Inclusive and Special 
Needs Education 
teacher A0 

ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

48 21042765FA DUSHIMIRIMANA Noel dushimenoel6@gmail.com Mathematics teacher ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

49 21078339HG Erneste NZABONIMPA nzabonimpaerneste20@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

50 2100079976 GASINGIRWA Immaculée gasingimmaculee@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

51 21052768BI GATABAZI Diogene gatabazidio@gmail.com Geography teacher  A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

52 21052768BI GATABAZI Diogene gatabazidio@gmail.com History teacher  A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

53 21052768BI GATABAZI Diogene gatabazidio@gmail.com Social Studies teacher  
A0 

UR RUKARA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

54 21099663IE GWIZIMPUNDU Donathile habibert82@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

UR RUKARA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

55 21017152DE HABAMENSHI Eric erichabamenshi1994@gmail.com Chemistry teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

56 21103644HG HABIHIRWE Damascène 
Djamal 

habihirwedamascened@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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57 21061532EC HABUMUGISHA Theoneste theohabumugisha2000@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

58 21052956AA HABUMUGISHA Elias eliashabumugisha3@gmail.com Chemistry teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

59 21025611GI HABYARIMANA Venuste venustewacu1978@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

60 21113168FA HAFASHIMANA Adeline adehafasha2021@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

61 21032329GI HAGENIMANA Venuste venustehagenimana2@gmail.com Geography teacher  A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

62 21026954DE HAGENIMANA Fidele hagenafida@gmail.com Mathematics teacher ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

63 21108802CG HAKIZIMANA Aphrodis aphrodishakiza10@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

64 21117509AA HAKIZIMANA Jean Baptiste hakizimana967@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

65 21052126FA HAKIZIMANA Felicien hakizimanafelicien567@gmail.com Kiswahili teacher A0 ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

66 21017412CG HAKIZIYAREMYE Jean de Dieu hakiziyare2016@gmail.com Mathematics teacher ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

67 21095213BI HAKOLIMANA Theoneste thakorimana1992@gmail.com Mathematics teacher ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

68 21075403GI HAKUZIMANA Venuste venusteha15@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

69 21093933EC HARAMBINEZA Clément harambinezaclement@gmail.com Geography and 
Environment teacher A1 

ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

70 21042149BI HARERIMANA Felicien fharerimana6@gmail.com Mathematics teacher ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

71 21058535BI HARERIMANA Jovin harerijovin88@gmail.com Methods and Practice 
teacher A0 

ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 
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72 21058535BI HARERIMANA Jovin harerijovin88@gmail.com Foundations of 
Education teacher A0 

UR RUKARA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

73 21046827GI HATEGEKIMANA Diogene diohategeka@gmail.com Mathematics teacher ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

74 21089326FA HATEGEKIMANA Alphonse hategekimanaalpha1@gmail.com History and Citizenship 
teacher A1 

ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

75 21089326FA HATEGEKIMANA Alphonse hategekimanaalpha1@gmail.com Geography and 
Environment teacher A1 

ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

76 21081719FA HAVUGIMANA Joseph havugajosefu27@gmail.com Biology teacher  A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

77 21070379BI HAVUGIMANA Christophe havugchris@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

78 21045784DE HAVUGIMANA Vincent havugavin@gmail.com Mathematics teacher ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

79 21030963CG HITIMANA Innocent hitimanainnocent1994@gmail.com Science Lab attendant ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

80 21105421GI IBYISHAKA Ananias Claver mugaboclaver896@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

81 21041723AA IKUZWE Eulade ikuzwe52@gmail.com Social Studies teacher  
A0 

UR RUKARA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

82 21058660CG IMANANIYIGENA Jean  D'Amour imananiyigenajeandamour@gmail.c
om 

 Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

83 21070823FA IMANIMFASHE Clauthilde imanimfashec@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

84 21043600GI IMANISHIMWE Clement imanishimweclement884@gmail.co
m 

Mathematics teacher ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

85 21073511CG INGABIRE Odette ingabireodette54@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

86 21087898BI INGABIRE Josephine ingabirejosephine40@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

UR RUKARA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 
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87 21077158HG IRADUKUNDA Appoline iradukundaappoline191@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

88 21101802FA IRADUKUNDA Clenie iradukundaclenie01@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

89 21030811IE IRADUKUNDA Innocent iradinnocent41@gmail.com Mathematics teacher ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

90 21058353BI IRAKIZA Dieudonné dieudonneirakiza@gmail.com Physics teacher A0 ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

91 21065716AA IRANKUNDA Florence florenceineza1@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

92 21039608HG IRATWUMVA Eric iratwumvaeric@gmail.com Mathematics teacher ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

93 21032321IE ISHEMA Louis Bertin islouisbertin@gmail.com Computer Sciences 
teacher A0 

GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

94 21078064AA ITANGISHAKA Gaudence igaudence501@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

95 21063572IE ITANGISHATSE Jean D'Amour itangamour@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

96 21019415HG IYAMUREMYE Aloys aloysiyamuremye@gmail.com Chemistry teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

97 21018151DE Jean Prosper  BAGARAGAZA jeanprosperbagaragaza@gmail.com Kinyarwanda teacher A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

98 21107168GI Johnson SHEMA  johnsonshema60@gmail.com Biology teacher  A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

99 21107168GI Johnson SHEMA  johnsonshema60@gmail.com Science Lab attendant ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

100 21217557FA KABURAME Solange kaburamesolange@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 
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101 2100107642 KAGWESAGE Eugenie ekagwesage1981@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

102 21213606DE KAMPIRE Vestine vkampire0@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

103 2100019259 KAMUGISHA Geofrey kamugeofrey@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

104 2100019259 KAMUGISHA Geofrey kamugeofrey@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 

GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

105 2100019259 KAMUGISHA Geofrey kamugeofrey@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

106 21034213CG KANYANA Ariane arianeka150@gmail.com English teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

107 21114144GI KAZENEZA Uziel kazeneza25@gmail.com English teacher A1 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

108 21114144GI KAZENEZA Uziel kazeneza25@gmail.com French and English 
teacher A1 

UR RUKARA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

109 21114144GI KAZENEZA Uziel kazeneza25@gmail.com French teacher A1 ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

110 2100093691 KURADUSENGE Ildephonse kuradusengeildephonse1@gmail.co
m 

Economics teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

111 21069306DE Lea Josiane NYIRASAFARI leanyirasa@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

UR RUKARA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

112 21047439EC LEONCE  NSANZABAGAN
WA 

nsanzaleo@gmail.com Inclusive and Special 
Needs Education 
teacher A0 

ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

113 21047439EC LEONCE  NSANZABAGAN
WA 

nsanzaleo@gmail.com Mathematics teacher ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

114 21046756HG MAHAME Janvier mahamejanv@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 

GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 
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115 21118556DE MAHIRANE Jean 
Népomuscène 

jeanneppo8@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

116 21070485HG MAJYAMBERE Theophile majyamberetheophile8@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

117 2100043122 MANIRAFASHA JEAN CLAUDE manirafashajeanx@gmail.com Biology and Physical 
Education teacher 

GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

118 2100043122 MANIRAFASHA JEAN CLAUDE manirafashajeanx@gmail.com Biology teacher  A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

119 21068641AA MANIRAGUHA Theoneste theomaniraguh@gmail.com Biology teacher  A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

120 21076927CG MANISHIMWE Claudette manicblessy@gmail.com Biology teacher  A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

121 21076927CG MANISHIMWE Claudette manicblessy@gmail.com Chemistry teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

122 21104702BI MANZI Alex junioralexmanzi@gmail.com Mathematics teacher ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

123 21096727EC Marie Rose NKUNDIZANYE marienkundizanye4@gmail.com Chemistry teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

124 21042275DE MASENGESHO Christophe ishimwehirwachristophe@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

125 21042353CG MASENGESHO Pacifique pacifiquemasengesho2000@gmail.c
om 

 Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

126 21046000HG MASENGESHO Gervais masengeshogervais230@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

127 21042275DE MASENGESHO Christophe ishimwehirwachristophe@gmail.com Foundations of ECLPE 
teacher A0 

ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

128 21042275DE MASENGESHO Christophe ishimwehirwachristophe@gmail.com Methods and Practice 
teacher A0 

ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

129 21210987BI MAZIMPAKA Hope mazihope@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 
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130 21046745DE MBABAZI Clemence fediclemence@gmail.com Mathematics teacher ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

131 21066469IE MBONIGABA Emmanuel emmanuelmbonigaba02@gmail.com Biology and Physical 
Education teacher 

GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

132 21068284HG MBONYINTWARI Theophile mbonyintwaritheo@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

133 21058104DE MMUHIMPUNDU 
DUSABAMAHORO 

Emertha emerthamuhi@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

134 21067371HG MPUNGIREHE Jonas mpujonas@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

UR RUKARA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

135 21107268DE MUBERARUGO Vestine emmanuelmwiseneza53@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

136 21211566BI MUBERARUGO Domina dominamuberarugo@gmail.com Geography teacher  A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

137 21093002BI MUDAHEMUKA Gilbert mudahemukagilbert5@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

138 21049226GI MUGIRASONI Alexandrine alexandrinemugirasoni@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

139 21070363CG MUGORUKEYE Thamar mugorukeyethamar@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

140 21053382EC MUHANGA Godefroid muhangagodefroid@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

UR RUKARA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

141 21008397CG MUHAWENIMAN
A 

Patience patiencemuhawenimana99@gmail.c
om 

Mathematics teacher ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

142 21018032BI MUHAYIMANA Elie muhelie83@gmail.com Science Lab attendant ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

143 21047712CG MUJAWAMALIYA Theonestine mtheonestine22@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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144 21079894GI MUJAWAYEZU Adeline adelinemujawayezu@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

145 21069154CG MUJAWIMANA YVETTE mujawimanay@gmail.com Mathematics teacher ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

146 21096963GI MUJAWUMUKIZA Honorine mujawumukizah@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

147 21021174IE MUJYARUGAMBA Evariste evamujy2015@gmail.com English teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

148 21068951EC MUKAGIKWIYE Yvette yvettemignonne@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

149 21091484DE MUKAHIGIRO Jeannette mukjeannette108@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

150 21113828CG MUKAKARENZI Olive mukakareziolive@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

151 21062109FA MUKAMAZIMPAK
A 

Delphine delphinemk202@gmail.com Chemistry teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

152 21064423IE MUKAMAZIMPAK
A 

Ariete mukamazimpakah@gmail.com Science Lab attendant ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

153 21045572EC MUKAMUTESI Providence mukamutesiprovidence@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

154 21048860DE MUKAMWIZA Claudine claudinemukamwiza3@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

155 21082622FA MUKAMWIZA Jacky jackymukamwiza128@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

UR RUKARA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

156 21088334FA MUKANDAYISEN
GA 

Leocadie mukandayisengeleocadie54@gmail.c
om 

Economics teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

157 21061649BI MUKANGARAMB
E 

Jeanne mkjane2020@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 
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158 21090166HG MUKANIYIKORA Dathive dathivemukaniyikora1989@gmail.co
m 

Economics teacher A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

159 21058207DE MUKANSANGA Vestine vestinemukansanga94@gmail.com Chemistry teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

160 21052375DE MUKANSANGA Hyacente hmukansanga@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

161 21092097CG MUKANTWALI Souzane suzanemukantwari@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 

GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

162 2100095682 MUKANYIRIGIRA Claudine cloudinemukanyirigira@gmail.com Geography teacher  A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

163 21044540CG MUKANZAYINO Esperance mukanzayinoesperance1981@gmail.
com 

Economics teacher A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

164 2100046394 MUKARUBAYIZA Marthe mmarthe2020@gmail.com Kiswahili teacher A0 ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

165 21102794IE MUKARUTESI Aline alinemukarutesi@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

166 21055069GI MUKASHEMA Goretti mukashemagoret@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

167 21093267IE MUKASHYAKA Anysie anysiemukashyaka@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

168 21212023IE MUKESHIMANA Beatrice mukabea02@gmail.com English teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

169 21058221DE MUKESHIMANA Lea leamukeshimana1984@gmail.com French and English 
teacher A1 

ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

170 21047547CG MUNDERERE Ismael munderereismael07@gmail.com Mathematics teacher ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

171 21050137HG MUNTIZE Diane muntizediane@gmail.com Mathematics teacher ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 
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172 21116674CG MURAGIJIMANA Sylvie sylviemuragijimana001@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

173 2100082592 MURAGIJIMANA Devotha muragijedevotha@gmail.com Music, Dance and 
Drama teacher A0 

ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

174 21049991BI MURAGIJIMANA Robert robertamen07@gmail.com Social Studies teacher  
A0 

UR RUKARA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

175 21071041EC MURAGIJIMANA Cecile cecilemuragije02@gmail.com History and Citizenship 
teacher A1 

ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

176 21053510FA MUREKATETE Claudine mureclaus@gmail.com Chemistry teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

177 2100090814 MUREKATETE Pascasie murekatetepacy@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

178 21065767GI MUREKATETE Peace peacemurek@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

179 21093125HG MURERENEZA Theodette mtheodette12@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

180 21052779FA MURINDA Vedaste murindavedaste7@gmail.com Mathematics teacher ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

181 21030229HG MURWANASHYA
KA 

Alphonse murwanashyakaalphonse88@gmail.
com 

English teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

182 21030229HG MURWANASHYA
KA 

Alphonse murwanashyakaalphonse88@gmail.
com 

Inclusive and Special 
Needs Education 
teacher A0 

ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

183 21071647CG MUSABYEMARIYA Isabelle isabellemusabyemariya@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

184 21102163GI MUSABYEYEZU Christine musabyeyezuchristine8@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 
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185 21103988EC MUSABYIMANA Gemima gemimamusabyimana2021@gmail.c
om 

Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

UR RUKARA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

186 21072906BI MUSANGWA Bernard bernardmusangwa@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

UR RUKARA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

187 21092125GI MUSHIMIYIMANA Petronille mushimiyimanapetronille4@gmail.c
om 

French and English 
teacher A1 

UR RUKARA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

188 21001583CG MUTARAMBIRWA Bode Marc mmarcbode@gmail.com Chemistry teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

189 21053890AA MUTESI Janviere mutesijanviere4@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

190 21009879EC MUTSINZI Fred f.mutsinzi41@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

191 2100059020 MUTSINZI Geofrey geofreymutsinzi32@gmail.com Social Studies teacher  
A0 

UR RUKARA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

192 21096441DE MUTUMWINKA Alphonsine mutumwinkaalphonse12@gmail.co
m 

Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

UR RUKARA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

193 2100097594 MUTUYIMANA Illuminée m.illuminee.rw@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

194 21069616HG MWISENEZA Clarisse mwisenezaclarisse2021@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

195 21026521DE NAMBAJIMANA Donath nambadonaciendonath@gmail.com Biology and Physical 
Education teacher 

GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

196 21026521DE NAMBAJIMANA Donath nambadonaciendonath@gmail.com Biology teacher  A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

197 21026521DE NAMBAJIMANA Donath nambadonaciendonath@gmail.com Science Lab attendant ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

198 21050402EC NAMUHORANYE Celestin namuryeracelestin@gmail.com Geography teacher  A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

199 21050402EC NAMUHORANYE Celestin namuryeracelestin@gmail.com History teacher  A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

200 21050402EC NAMUHORANYE Celestin namuryeracelestin@gmail.com Social Studies teacher  
A0 

ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 
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201 21094856HG NDARIFITE Eliphaz ndaripha@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

202 21210757BI NDAYAMBAJE Bernard ndayambajebernard73@gmail.com French and English 
teacher A1 

ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

203 21034019EC NDAYISHIMIYE Irakoze 
Emmanuel 

ndayishimiyeirakozee@gmail.com Biology and Physical 
Education teacher 

GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

204 21025113DE NDAYISHIMIYE Innocent ninnocent076@gmail.com Biology teacher  A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

205 21034019EC NDAYISHIMIYE Irakoze 
Emmanuel 

ndayishimiyeirakozee@gmail.com Biology teacher  A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

206 21019168EC NDAYISHIMIYE Enock mwizerwenock@gmail.com Chemistry teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

207 21213600GI NDUNGUTSE Emmanuel emmanuelndungutse73@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

208 21088902GI NDUWAYO Tharcisse tharcissenduwayo@gmail.com Science Lab attendant ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

209 21093727BI NGABONZIZA Emmanuel ngabonzizaemmanuel026@gmail.co
m 

Economics teacher A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

210 21025445FA NGABOYIMBERE Fabien ngf06fabien@gmail.com Computer Sciences 
teacher A0 

GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

211 21049671EC NGAMIJE Marc ngamijemarc@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

212 21071537CG NGAMIJE Germain ngamijeger0@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

213 21071537CG NGAMIJE Germain ngamijeger0@gmail.com Geography teacher  A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

214 21049536AA NGOGA John johnngoga5@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

215 21210615DE NIBAGWIRE Joselyne nibagwirejose@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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216 21096824IE NIBAGWIRE Irène nibagwireirene4@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

UR RUKARA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

217 21042035HG NIRAGIRE Nathan nathanniragire@gmail.com Mathematics teacher 
A1 

GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

218 21042035HG NIRAGIRE Nathan nathanniragire@gmail.com ICT teacher A1 ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

219 21212853IE NIRERE Flora nirereflora1994@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

220 21086345HG NISHIMWE Adelphine nishimwelucky@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

UR RUKARA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

221 21097397IE NIYIGENA Straton niyigenastar@gmail.com Biology teacher  A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

222 21048265GI NIYITEGEKA Valentine gatevava@gmail.com Kinyarwanda teacher A0 ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

223 21047453EC NIYIZURUGERO Paul niyizurugeropaul@gmail.com Biology and Physical 
Education teacher 

GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

224 21061444CG NIYOBUGINGO Hosiana hoziananiyobugingo@gmail.com Geography teacher  A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

225 21013223IE NIYOBUHUNGIRO Joselyne niyobuhungirojoselyne4@gmail.com Chemistry teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

226 2100103914 NIYOMUKIZA Grace niyomukizagrace@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

227 21116297DE NIYOMWUNGERI FRANCINE niyomwungerifrancine12@gmail.co
m 

 Pre-primary school 
teacher 

ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

228 21093025AA NIYONASENZE Christine niyonasenzechris@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 

GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

229 21118278AA NIYONGIRA Viateur niyongiraviateur2211@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

230 21062893FA NIYONKURU Olivier santaplanner2@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 
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231 21043675CG NIYONKURU Jean 
Nepomuscene 

johnnepo9036@gmail.com Science Lab attendant ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

232 21054827HG NIYONZIMA Théoneste niyonzimatheoneste1988@gmail.co
m 

Biology and Physical 
Education teacher 

GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

233 21052286AA NIZEYIMANA Mechack nizeyimanamechack@gmail.com Mathematics teacher ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

234 21018045HG NKUNDIMANA ALPHONSE alphonsis144@gmail.com Integrated Sciences 
teacher 

ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

235 21018045HG NKUNDIMANA ALPHONSE alphonsis144@gmail.com Mathematics teacher ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

236 21053015FA NKUNDUMPAYE Razaro nkundumpaye17@gmail.com History teacher  A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

237 21090867HG NKURUNZIZA Jean Marie 
Vianney 

jeanmarievianney025@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

238 21089441DE NKURUNZIZA Jean de Dieu nzizavera23@gmail.com Geography teacher  A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

239 21049516EC NKURUNZIZA EMMANUEL emmynziza20@gmail.com Social Studies teacher  
A0 

UR RUKARA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

240 21049113DE NSABIMANA Deogratias nsabimanadeogratias32@gmail.com Integrated Sciences 
teacher 

ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

241 21041793BI NSENGIMANA Elisaphan nselisaphan90@gmail.com Geography teacher  A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

242 21041793BI NSENGIMANA Elisaphan nselisaphan90@gmail.com History teacher  A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

243 21025477GI NSENGIYUMVA Jean Claude jeanclaudensengiyumva56@gmail.co
m 

Mathematics teacher ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

244 21110626DE NSHIMIYIMANA Albert albertnshimiye0@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

245 21054490DE NSHIMIYIMANA Patrick nshipatrick84@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 
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246 21058140BI NTAMBARA Jean deDieu iyukut14@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

247 21060305DE NTASHAMAJE Vincent ntashamajevin@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

248 21212630DE NTAWUHUNGUR
WAJE 

Céléstin ntawucele@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

249 21016372CG NTAWUKURIRYAY
O 

Frodouard froduardntawukuriryayo@gmail.com Chemistry teacher A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

250 21016372CG NTAWUKURIRYAY
O 

Frodouard froduardntawukuriryayo@gmail.com Science Lab attendant ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

251 21100104HG NTEZIMANA Syliver ntezimanasyliver8@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

UR RUKARA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

252 2100039284 NTEZIRYAYO Simon snteziryayo1@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 

GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

253 21091830CG NTEZIRYAYO Janvier Aphrodis nteziryayojanvieraphrodis@gmail.co
m 

Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

254 21107437HG NTIRENGANYA Jonathan ntirenganyajanathan@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

255 21086472AA NTIRENGANYA Jean Claude mclaudette1982@gmail.com Chemistry teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

256 21058422IE NYIRAHABIMANA Claudine nyirahabimanaclaudine847@gmail.c
om 

Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

257 21058370EC NYIRAMAHIRWE Diane dianemachance@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

258 21097557AA NYIRAMAHORO Stephanie murifrancois12@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

UR RUKARA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

259 21089283DE NYIRAMBARUSHI
MANA 

Claudette nyirambarushimana21@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

260 21020855BI NYIRANDAYISHIM
IYE 

Rachel rachelkwibuka2@gmail.com Biology teacher  A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 
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261 21020855BI NYIRANDAYISHIM
IYE 

Rachel rachelkwibuka2@gmail.com Science Lab attendant ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

262 21042352BI NYIRANDIKUBWI
MANA 

Delphine delphinenyi@gmail.com Chemistry teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

263 21042352BI NYIRANDIKUBWI
MANA 

Delphine delphinenyi@gmail.com Physics teacher A0 ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

264 21212765FA NYIRANDORIMAN
A 

Valérie nyirandorimanavalerie77@gmail.co
m 

Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

UR RUKARA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

265 21212765FA NYIRANDORIMAN
A 

Valérie nyirandorimanavalerie77@gmail.co
m 

 Kinyarwanda teacher 
A1 

ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

266 21022350DE NYIRINGABIRE Germain nyirgermain@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

267 2100035611 NZABONIMPA Jean Marie 
Vianney 

jeanmarievianneynzabonimpa372@
gmail.com 

Economics teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

268 2100046617 NZAMWITAKUZE Denyse denysenzamwitakuze819@gmail.co
m 

Kiswahili teacher A0 ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

269 21091761FA NZARAMYIMANA Aminadabu nzaramya123@gmail.com History teacher  A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

270 21116814IE NZAYISENGA Marie Goreth niyodusengaelysee067@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

271 21048106CG NZAYISENGA Martin 4mnzayisenga@gmail.com Mathematics teacher ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

272 21074486CG NZIRANZIZA Landoward nzilando@gmail.com Mathematics teacher 
A1 

GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

273 21019881CG RUBAYIZA Jean Paul jeyipi90@gmail.com Mathematics teacher ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

274 21075737AA RUSANGANWA Ivan rusanganwayvan@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

275 2100082358 RUZIBIZA Etienne etienneruzibiza@gmail.com Biology teacher  A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 



 

 
Rwanda Basic Education Board P.O. BOX 3817, Kigali, 

Rwanda 

 

Toll Free 3020 

info@reb.rw 

www.reb.rw 

276 21055383HG RWIGEMA Emmanuel rwigemmanuel@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

UR RUKARA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

277 2100049009 SAFARI Dieudonne safidonne@gmail.com English teacher A1 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

278 21045997DE SAFARI Damascène safaridamascene44@gmail.com Integrated Sciences 
teacher 

ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

279 21045997DE SAFARI Damascène safaridamascene44@gmail.com Mathematics teacher ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

280 21051191AA SAHOGUTETA Dieudonne sadieudonne2016@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

281 21041108HG SALEMU Addy addysalemu@gmail.com Geography teacher  A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

282 21041108HG SALEMU Addy addysalemu@gmail.com History teacher  A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

283 21041108HG SALEMU Addy addysalemu@gmail.com Social Studies teacher  
A0 

UR RUKARA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

284 21018861FA SEBEZA Célestin sebecel54@gmail.com Mathematics teacher ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

285 21045366BI SIBOMANA Theogene sibotheo3030@gmail.com English teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

286 21013158FA SIBOMANA Emmanuel siboemma1992@gmail.com Mathematics teacher ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

287 21074379FA SINGANDA Emmanuel singandaemmanuel@gmail.com Geography teacher  A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

288 21053685IE Theophile  KANYOMBO  kanyambotheo@gmail.com Biology teacher  A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

289 21050661FA TUGANEYEZU Francois tuganefrancois@gmail.com Geography teacher  A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

290 21050661FA TUGANEYEZU Francois tuganefrancois@gmail.com Mathematics teacher ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 
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291 21033544CG TUYISABE Alexis tuyisabe.alexis1996@gmail.com Physics teacher A0 ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

292 21110643GI TUYISENGE Jean Pierre tupierre9600@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

293 21080040FA TUYISENGE Jean Marie 
Vianney 

tuyisenge1985@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

294 21105160GI TUYISENGE Diocles tuyidiocles@gmail.com Geography teacher  A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

295 21216736HG TUYISENGE Sylvain stuyisenge33@gmail.com Mathematics teacher ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

296 21090727IE TUYISHIME Simeon tuyisimeon@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

UR RUKARA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

297 21073521FA TUYIZERE Protais protaistuyizere0@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

298 21033358FA TUYUBAHE Theogene tuyubahetheogene5@gmail.com Mathematics teacher ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

299 21214765BI TWAGIRAYEZU Cyprien twagirayezucyprien7@gmail.com Kinyarwanda teacher A0 ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

300 21098210BI TWAGIRUMUKIZA Elie elietwa12@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

301 21055276AA TWAGIZIMANA Theoneste theonestetwagizimana258@gmail.co
m 

 Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

302 21051156DE TWAHIRWA Methode methodetwahirwa@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

303 21051134FA TWIBANIRE Jeanne d'Arc twibanirejeannedarc2020@gmail.co
m 

French and English 
teacher A1 

ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

304 21053701HG UKWIZABIGIRA Protais ukwizabigiraprotais@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

305 21069015EC UMBEREYIMFURA Dieudonne mfuradido@gmail.com Mathematics teacher ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 
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306 21211277HG UMUGWANEZA Jeanne jeanneneza1@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

307 21112614AA UMUHOZA Alive oliveumuhoza53@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

308 21070526HG UMURERWA Anitha anithaumurerwa100@gmail.com History teacher  A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

309 21078494HG UMURERWA ROSINE rosineumurerwa110@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

UR RUKARA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

310 21080906CG URAYENEZA Aloys urayealoys@gmail.com Science Lab attendant ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

311 21057865AA URIMUBENSHI Christine curimubenshi@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 

GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

312 21041776IE URUYANGE Gilbert urugilbert@gmail.com Biology teacher  A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

313 21008450AA URWIBUTSO Amina urwibutsoamina@gmail.com Mathematics teacher ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

314 21055853DE USABYEYEZU Didacienne dusabyeyezu@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

315 21007497IE UTAZIRUBANDA Noel  Roudge rubandanoel@gmail.com Kinyarwanda teacher A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

316 2100072856 UWAMAHORO SOLANGE uwamahorosolange1993@gmail.co
m 

 Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

317 21212814GI UWAMAHORO Valentine uwamahorovalentine16@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

318 2100060387 UWAMAHORO Vestine uvestine78@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

319 21108008CG UWAMAHORO Theodosie imanirakomeye@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 
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320 21051680BI UWAMAHORO Felicite imenafelicite@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

321 21073646DE UWAMAHORO Jackson uwajackson3@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

322 21021915HG UWAMARIYA Valentine uwavala0@gmail.com Chemistry teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

323 2100053363 UWAMARIYA Francoise fuwamariya04@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

324 2100047221 UWAMARIYA Diane uwamariyadiane2@gmail.com Geography teacher  A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

325 2100047221 UWAMARIYA Diane uwamariyadiane2@gmail.com History teacher  A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

326 2100047221 UWAMARIYA Diane uwamariyadiane2@gmail.com Social Studies teacher  
A0 

ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

327 21085615IE UWAREMWE Marie Jeanne januwaremwe@gmail.com Kinyarwanda teacher A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

328 21085615IE UWAREMWE Marie Jeanne januwaremwe@gmail.com  Kinyarwanda teacher 
A1 

ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

329 2121088994 UWIBAMBE Denyse uwibambedenyse1994@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

330 21045184BI UWIDUTIJE Henriette uwihenriette72@gmail.com Biology teacher  A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

331 2100098988 UWIHANGANYE Charles charlesuwihanganye2020@gmail.co
m 

 Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

332 21116296CG UWIHOREYE Esperance uwihoreyeesperance@gmail.com Chemistry teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

333 21091941DE UWIMANIDUHAY
E 

Marie louise uwimaniduhayelouise@gmail.com History teacher  A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

334 21075342AA UWIMBABAZI Jeannette uwimbabazijeannette87@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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335 21055081EC UWIMBABAZI Oliva stakealex49@yahoo.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

336 21090132EC UWIMBABAZI Bernadette bernadettembabazi@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

337 21017218EC UWIMIGISHA Priscille uwimigishap@gmail.com Chemistry teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

338 2100083852 UWIMPAYE Charline uwachrline@gmail.com Inclusive and Special 
Needs Education 
teacher A0 

ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

339 21084418GI UWINEZA Jeannette uwinezajane01@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

340 21104453GI UWINGABIRE Josephine uwingabirejoseph@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

341 21116329BI UWINGABIRE Merculie merculieuwingabire@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

342 21086764AA UWIRAGIYE Claudine uwiragiyeclaudine1994@gmail.com Biology teacher  A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

343 21047416FA UWIRAGIYE Assia aminirwema2@gmail.com Geography teacher  A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

344 21092051EC UWIRERA Claudette uweraclaudette7@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

345 21112545DE UWIZEYEMARIYA Dative uwizeyemariya06@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

346 21082651DE UWIZEYIMANA Delphine deilphineu9@gmail.com Biology teacher  A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

347 21214311BI UWIZEYIMANA Alvera alvuwize@gmail.com Biology teacher  A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

348 21103053HG UWIZEYIMANA Jacqueline jacquelineuwizeyimana21@gmail.co
m 

Biology teacher  A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

349 21211462BI UWIZEYIMANA Aline uwizeyimanaline97@gmail.com Mathematics teacher ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 
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350 21046550HG Uwizeyimana Beatrice uwizeyebe1@gmail.com Social Studies teacher  
A0 

ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

351 21047484EC UWUMUGISHA Nadine nadinemugisha1@gmail.com Geography teacher  A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

352 21047484EC UWUMUGISHA Nadine nadinemugisha1@gmail.com History teacher  A0 ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

353 21047484EC UWUMUGISHA Nadine nadinemugisha1@gmail.com Social Studies teacher  
A0 

UR RUKARA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

354 21085983IE UWUZUYINEMA SANDRINE sandrineuwizeyimana817@gmail.co
m 

 Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

355 21076952GI UZARAMA Delphine delphineuzarama7@gmail.com Economics teacher A0 GS 
MUKARANGE 
CATH 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

356 21102202EC VUGUZIGA Leoncie gaterapc@gmail.com Biology teacher  A0 GS GAHINI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

357 21046883AA YANDEREYE LILIANE lilianeyandereye@gmail.com Integrated Sciences 
teacher 

ES KAYONZA 
MODERN 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

358 21046883AA YANDEREYE LILIANE lilianeyandereye@gmail.com Mathematics teacher ES 
NYAMIRAMA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

359 21056863HG ZAWADI Lea zawadilea@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

UR RUKARA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30 

 

 


